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December 14, 2025-January 10, 2026 
 

Monday, December 15 
​ GBB @ Norfolk Catholic, 6:15 pm 
​ Spirit Day 
​ Robotics, 4:30 pm 
 
Tuesday, December 16 
​ G/B BB vs. Crofton, 4:30 pm; TT: Hamilton; Concession: Koch 
​ Bowling, home, 6 pm 
​ Ugly Sweater Day 
​ Penance Services, 3rd-7th period (Schedule reflects Mass time) 
​ Mass 8 am 
 
Wednesday, December 17 
​ FFA Christmas Party 
​ Holy Trinity Christmas Concert, 6:30 pm 
​ Scholarship Luncheon, 11:30-12:30 
​ Semester Tests for even periods (this is a change due to luncheon) 
 
Thursday, December 18 
​ JH GBB vs. Wynot, 2:30; TT: Bengston 
​ Semester tests for odd periods 
​ Robotics, 4:30-6 pm 
 
Friday, December 19 
​ 12:00 dismissal for Christmas Break (see Mr. Bengston’s schedule) 
​ GBB @ West Holt, 5 pm 
​ BWR @ Pierce 3 pm 
 
Saturday, December 20 
​ CCHS Booster Club BB Tournament 
​ JH G/B BB @ Wausa, 9 am 
​ 9th G/B BB @ Laurel, 9 am 
​ G WR @ Pierce 10 am 

GYM MORATORIUM DECEMBER 24-28, 2025 



Monday, December 22 
​ Holy Trinity Gym refinished - off limits til Dec. 30 
 
Monday, December 29 
​ Holiday Trn; CC Girls vs. West Central, 5:30 pm; Boys vs. So. Sioux @ 7 pm 
 
Tuesday, December 30 
​ Holiday Trn Continue, TBD 
​ B WR @ Newman Grove, 10 am 
 
Wednesday, December 31 
​ Holiday Trn Continue, TBD 
 
Thursday, January 1 
​ Bowling @ Wayne, 10 am 
 
Friday, January 2 
​ G WR @ Winnebago, 9 am 
​ BBB @ Bergan, 3 pm 
​ GBB vs. Dakota Valley, 5:30 pm: TT: NEEDED; CONCESSIONS: NEEDED 
 
Saturday, January 3 
​ 9th BBB @ Allen, 9 am 
​ BBB @ Bergan, 3 pm 
 
Monday, January 5 
​ Teacher Workday - NO SCHOOL 
 
Tuesday, January 6 
​ Teacher Workday - NO SCHOOL 
​ 2nd Quarter/1st Semester Grades due 
​ Bowling @ Norfolk Catholic, 6 pm 
 
Wednesday, January 7 
​ Teacher APL Training - NO SCHOOL 
​ Blood Drive to benefit Kaley L. & Autumn K. 12-7 pm HT Gym 
​  
Thursday, January 8​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Friday, January 9 
​ School resumes for students​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Saturday, January 10 
​ G/B BB @ Laurel, 4:30; dismissal 3:15 pm​ ​ ​ ​    HNS Booster Club Trn, MWAC & HT 
​ Mass 8 am​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​    9th BBB @ Allen, TBD 
​ Robotics, 4:30​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​    B WR @ Aquinas, 10 am 
​ Spirit Day​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​    Bowling, home 10 am 
 



EVENTS AFTER JANUARY 10 
 

Sunday, Jan. 11: LOH Wrestling Tournament, MWAC & HT gyms 
Monday, Jan. 12: GWR @ Summerland, 1 pm; JH GWR @ Randolph, 2 pm; Robotics, 4:30 
Tuesday, Jan. 13: G/B BB vs. Wynot, 4:30; Bowling @ Humphrey 6 pm, JH BBB vs. Wynot, 2:30 
Wednesday, Jan. 14: FFA Chapter Mtg.; Mass 2:40; Archbishop will meet with Juniors in room 
214  12:50-1:23; Seniors 1:26-1:59; Confirmation Students(8th & 9th Grade) 2:02-2:20 (teachers 
with 8th and 9th grade will go to 214 for balance of the period (2:35);  
Thursday, Jan. 15: BBB vs. Dakota Valley, 4:30; B/G WR vs. Lyons, 6 pm Parents Night for ​
​ Wrestling; Robotics 4:30 
Friday, Jan. 16: G/B BB @ Pierce, 4:30; Spirit Day 
Saturday, Jan. 17: Speech @ Pierce; JH BBB vs. Ponca, 9 am; Bowling @ Howells, 9 am; GWR ( JH 
​ & HS) @ Plainview 10 am; BWR @ Battle Creek, 9 am 
 


